Housing Assessor Map

Light Blue/Raleigh=Frank Bryant
919-604-7643 office

Red=Monica Frizzell 888.419.7783 fax
919-605-2959 office frank.bryant@dhhs.nc.gov

888-331-8455 fax
Monica.frizzell@dhhs.nc.gov

\ Camden

Pasquotank

Currituck

Statewide MFP Referrals=Monica Jones
919-618-8149 office Purple/Wake County= Pam Chandler

888-560-9088 fax 919 614-9105 office

Monica.Jones@dhhs.nc.gov 888-510-4487 fax
Pamela.Chandler@dhhs.nc.gov

Statewide ISHP Referrals=Kay Johnson
919-616-3051  office
1-888-524-7121 fax
kay.r.johnson@dhhs.nc.gov
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Housing Stabilization Map

Light Blue/Wake County (Blue Outline)=Lamar Johnson
Red=Gillian Hampton 919-614-7294 office
919 817 6845 office 888-548-0041 fax
8885702290 fax Lamar.Johnson@dhhs.nc.gov
Gillian.hampton@dhhs.nc.gov

Pasquotank
Camden

Currituck

Light Green=LaShonda Bryant
919-817-3075 office
888-591-4410 fax
lashonda.bryant@dhhs.nc.gov

Purple/Raleigh (Purple Area of Wake)=Angela Keith
919 805-6878 office

888-355-3337 fax

Angela.Keith@dhhs.nc.gov

Pink=Monica Jones
919-618-8149 office
888-560-9088 fax
Monica.Jones@dhhs.nc.gov
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